

. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

-i C	\∩a7	്റവ	Λ

U.S. Serial No. 09/029,998 filed 16 March 199	
	Vitcoff, Ltd. RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments, Wasi Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SUNDQVIST, Jari KOIVISTO, Vesa MAY 1 5 1998 MAY 1 5 1998 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Maria-Liisa KOIVISTO Internal Address:Piiluvankatu 33 D 40. FIN-53950 Lappenranta.
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 27, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No. U.S. 09/029,998, filed March 16,, 1998 (Based on PCT/F196/00488 filed 16 September 1996).	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached: Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name_WILLIAM W. BECKETT. ESOUIRE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Total number of pages transmitted with Assignment (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): three
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account)
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
WCLAYBED 00000084 09029998	
To the best of my knowledg 4 9 9 9 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	orrest and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 15 May 1998
Name of Person Signing By: William	J. Fishen Date

PATENT REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Vesa KOIVISTO, residing at Pilluvankatu 33 D 40, FIN-53950 Lappenranta, Finland, and Jari SUNDQVIST, residing at Yhteistyonkatu 1, FIN-53300 Lappenranta, Finland, each of whom is a citizen of Finland; have invented certain new and useful improvements for the patent application entitled "SENSING ELEMENT FOR MEASURING LOADS" for which an application for Letters Patent of Finland was filed in Finland on September 15, 1995 under Serial Number 954345 and for which an application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT/FI96/00488) on September 16, 1996, on which was based the national phase application for United States patent filed on March 16, 1998, in the United States Patent Office under U.S. Serial No. (TBA/Identified Above);

whereas, Marja-Liisa KOIVISTO, a Finnish citizen, residing at Piiluvankatu 33 D 40, FIN-53950 Lappenranta, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or improvements thereto, and to aforesaid application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, We have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Marja-Liisa KOIVISTO, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements thereto, and to said application and any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;

PATENT REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0299 And We covenant that We have full right to convey full interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And We further covenant and agree to communicate to said Assignee or her representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said rights to Letters Patent in the United States when requested to do so by Assignee.

Date: 27.4 /998 INVENTOR:	Var Thories do				
Date: 27.4/1998 INVENTOR:	Vesa KOIVISTO				
INVENTOR:	Javi SUNDQVIST				
WITNESSED:					
Signature: Maya Kaluali	Date: 28.4.1998				
Signature: Marja Kalwalk Date: 28.4.1998 Typed Name: MARJA KÄLVALA					
Address: LEILIKATU 2 H 11	53600 LAPPEENRANTA				
WITNESSED:					
Signature	Date: 28.4.1998				
Typed Name: MATTI TAIPALE					
Address: Tykinkatu 14 5:	3100 LAPPETURANTA				

RECORDED: 05/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0300